Figure 13. Antenna radiation patterns
Z axis
XY axis
STM32WB5MMG
Electrical characteristics
DS13252 - Rev 7 page 21/38
8 Thermal characteristics

Package information
DS13252 - Rev 7 page 25/38
10 Ordering information
Example: STM32 WB 5 M M G H 6 TR
Device family
STM32 = Arm-based 32-bit
microcontroller
Product type
WB = Wireless Bluetooth®
Device subfamily
5 = STM32WB55, Die 5, full set of features
Pin count
M = 86 pins
Component type
M= module
Flash memory size
G = 1 Mbyte
Package
H = LGA 86 7.3 x 11 mm
Temperature range
6 = Industrial temperature range, –40 to 85 °C
Packing
TR = tape and reel
Note: For a list of available options (such as speed and package) or for further information on any aspect of this
device, contact your nearest ST sales office.
STM32WB5MMG
Ordering information
DS13252 - Rev 7 page 26/38
11 Certification
The STM32WB5MMG module certifications status is detailed in the table below:
Table 6. Certification status
Certification Revision Y Revision X
Bluetooth Low Energy RF-PHY X X
802.15.4 (Zigbee) RF-PHY X X
EU RED X X
USA FCC X X
Canada ISED-PCB X X
China SRRC Pending X
Japan JRF X X
Korea KC or MSIP X X
Taiwan NCC X X
EU ROHS X X
EU REACH X X
Russia GOST X Pending
The following sections detail some of the module certifications from sample regions.
All certifications reports are available on STM32WB5MMG page.
11.1 BLE(RF_PHY) certification
The STM32WB5MMG module has obtained BLE RF_PHY certification.
The module is published under BLE SIG web site.
11.2 CE certification
The STM32WB5MMG module has obtained CE certification.
The module is provided with CE marking.
Figure 16. CE certification logo
STM32WB5MMG
Certification
DS13252 - Rev 7 page 27/38
11.3 UKCA certification
The STM32WB5MMG module has obtained UKCA certification.
The module is provided with UKCA marking.
Figure 17. UKCA certification logo
11.4 FCC certification
The STM32WB5MMG module complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules.
The FCC ID is YCP-STM32WB5M001 for version Y, and YCP-32WB5MMGH02 for version X.